www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2022 Eaton 407
4C
4C
Fully assembled factory sealed devices
for Group B applications
Cl. I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups B, C, D
Cl. II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G
Cl. II, Div. 2, Groups F, G

550/110 550-600 T5
Transformers – voltages above 125:
Ordering information:
Pilot lights listed below are factory sealed and
do not require external sealsA.
Lamps are 6 watt, miniature bayonets,
incandescent lamps for use on 110-125 volt
circuits.  LED pilot lights can be provided in
place of standard incandescent lamps by
adding suffix 'LED' after the color symbols.
Enclosures with single pilot covers only can
be equipped with a transformer for each lamp
for high voltages as shown.
EFS21524 J1
Hub size Cat. #
Dead end
1/2” EFS11524
3/4” EFS21524
1” EFS31524
Through feed
1/2” EFSC11524
3/4” EFSC21524
1” EFSC31524
Enclosure with single pilot
light
EFS21561 J1 J3
Hub size Cat. #
Dead end
1/2” EFS11561
3/4” EFS21561
1” EFS31561
Through feed
1/2” EFSC11561
3/4” EFSC21561
1” EFSC31561
Enclosure with double pilot
lights
Add color symbol for each pilot light
Color Symbol

AFor selector switches with 1” hub size, external conduit seal required in Division 1, Group B applications within 5 feet (1.5 meters) of enclosure.
BSuffixes S634, S635 and S842 may be used with these catalog numbers.
Ordering informationA:
Single-gang
EFS21274
Switch position Enclosure with switch
Style Position 1 Position 2 Position 3 Hub size
Cat. #
Dead end
Cat. #
Through feed
Two-position,
two circuit
1/2” EFS11271  EFSC11271
3/4” EFS21271  EFSC21271
1” EFS31271  EFSC31271
Two-position,
four circuit
1/2” EFS11272  EFSC11272
3/4” EFS21272  EFSC21272
1” EFS31272  EFSC31272
Three-position,
two circuitB
1/2” EFS11273  EFSC11273
3/4” EFS21273  EFSC21273
1” EFS31273  EFSC31273
Three-position,
four circuitB
1/2” EFS11274  EFSC11274
3/4” EFS21274  EFSC21274
1” EFS31274  EFSC31274
1/2” EFS11275  EFSC11275
3/4” EFS21275  EFSC21275
1” EFS31275  EFSC31275
Specify indicating plate markings, if desired.  Typical indicating
plate markings are listed below:
Two-position
RUN, JOG FAST, SLOW IN, OUT